
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
05/06/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 888,035
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 932,436

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 979,058
1 04/30/22 Sat $24,084,248 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $12,000,000 1.673 4.0% 4.0% 4th Payment 1,028,011
2 05/02/22 Mon $12,559,790 $27,145,640 $27,000,000 $16,100,000 1.673 2.1% 6.1% 5th Payment 1,079,412
3 05/04/22 Wed $16,331,888 $36,437,338 $37,000,000 $22,100,000 1.673 2.8% 8.7% 6th Payment 1,133,382

-3.00% -3.00% 4 05/07/22 Sat $23,361,721 $51,779,486 $51,000,000 $29,300,000 1.742 3.9% 12.2% 7th Payment 1,190,051
-3.00% -3.00% 5 05/09/22 Mon $12,182,996 $58,996,625 $59,000,000 $33,900,000 1.742 2.1% 14.1% 8th Payment 1,249,554
4.42% 4.42% 6 05/11/22 Wed $17,053,757 $69,099,175 $62,000,000 $35,600,000 1.742 2.9% 16.5% 9th Payment 1,312,032
2.00% 2.00% 7 05/14/22 Sat $23,828,955 $83,215,315 $76,000,000 $43,600,000 1.742 4.0% 19.9% 10th Payment 1,377,633
1.88% 1.88% 8 05/16/22 Mon $12,412,037 $90,568,136 $82,000,000 $47,100,000 1.742 2.1% 21.5% 11th Payment 1,446,515
3.82% 3.82% 9 05/18/22 Wed $17,705,211 $101,056,603 $91,000,000 $52,200,000 1.742 3.0% 23.9% 12th Payment 1,518,841
7.09% 7.09% 10 05/21/22 Sat $25,518,428 $116,173,577 $104,000,000 $59,700,000 1.742 4.3% 27.1% 13th Payment 1,594,783
8.00% 8.00% 11 05/23/22 Mon $13,405,000 $124,114,624 $113,000,000 $64,900,000 1.742 2.3% 28.8% 14th Payment 1,674,522
7.00% 7.00% 12 05/25/22 Wed $18,944,576 $134,632,720 $123,000,000 $70,600,000 1.742 3.2% 31.1% 15th Payment 1,758,248
5.00% 5.00% 13 05/28/22 Sat $26,794,349 $148,638,512 $137,000,000 $78,600,000 1.742 4.5% 34.2% 16th Payment 1,846,160
8.19% 8.19% 14 05/30/22 Mon $14,502,869 $156,219,371 $147,000,000 $84,400,000 1.742 2.5% 35.8% 17th Payment 1,938,468
3.35% 3.35% 15 06/01/22 Wed $19,579,219 $166,453,710 $158,000,000 $90,700,000 1.742 3.3% 37.9% 18th Payment 2,035,392
4.50% 4.50% 16 06/04/22 Sat $28,000,095 $181,089,763 $172,000,000 $98,700,000 1.742 4.7% 40.8% 19th Payment 2,137,161
4.23% 4.23% 17 06/06/22 Mon $15,116,340 $189,779,666 $183,000,000 $105,100,000 1.742 2.6% 42.3% 20th Payment 2,244,019
4.50% 4.50% 18 06/08/22 Wed $20,460,284 $200,474,551 $195,000,000 $111,900,000 1.742 3.4% 44.3% 21st Payment 2,356,220
4.50% 4.50% 19 06/11/22 Sat $29,260,099 $215,769,227 $180,000,000 $103,300,000 1.742 4.9% 47.0% 22nd Payment 2,474,031
0.00% 0.00% 20 06/13/22 Mon $15,116,340 $223,670,755 $0 1.742 2.6% 48.4% 23rd Payment 2,597,733
0.00% 0.00% 21 06/15/22 Wed $20,460,284 $234,365,640 $0 1.742 3.4% 50.1% 24th Payment 2,727,620
0.00% 0.00% 22 06/18/22 Sat $29,260,099 $249,660,315 $0 1.742 4.9% 52.6% 25th Payment 2,864,001
0.00% 0.00% 23 06/20/22 Mon $15,116,340 $257,561,844 $0 1.742 2.6% 53.8% 26th Payment 3,007,201
0.00% 0.00% 24 06/22/22 Wed $20,460,284 $268,256,729 $0 1.742 3.4% 55.4% 27th Payment 3,157,561
0.00% 0.00% 25 06/25/22 Sat $29,260,099 $283,551,404 $0 1.742 4.9% 57.6% 28th Payment 3,315,439
0.00% 0.00% 26 06/27/22 Mon $15,116,340 $291,452,933 $0 1.742 2.6% 58.6% 29th Payment 3,481,211
0.00% 0.00% 27 06/29/22 Wed $20,460,284 $302,147,818 $1,815,000,000 $1,041,900,000 1.742 3.4% 60.1% 30th Payment 3,655,271
0.00% 0.00% 28 07/02/22 Sat $29,260,099 $317,442,493 $1,870,000,000 $1,073,500,000 1.742 4.9% 62.0% Total 59,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $11,500,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/6/2022


